TECH BULLETIN T-10003-9
G E N E R A L  I N F O R M AT I O N
Offering users consistent adhesion and improved
resistance to wetting,  ADVANTEK ABx Cover Tape
is a low-cost alternative to other heat activated cover
tapes, yet still delivers highly desirable results.
ABx Cover Tape was developed in order to meet
market needs for a low-cost, high quality cover tape.

Type ABx Heat Activated Cover Tape is provided with 300 meters splice-free on a 3” inner
diameter plastic core. Widths available include all EIA standard widths for carrier tapes
between 8mm and 120mm. Additional widths may be available by special request.
Recommended Sealing Conditions
The following equipment settings are recommended for optimum performance of
Type ABx Cover Tape in single-strike seal mode:
Shelf Life/Storage Conditions
Type ABx Cover Tape has a shelf life of 24 months from the date of manufacture when
stored under the recommended storage conditions. ADVANTEK recommends storing this
product in its original packaging in a climate controlled environment with temperatures
between 19° C and 40° C (66° - 104°F) and relative humidity under 80%. Exceeding these
recommended storage conditions could result in inconsistent product performance.
Part Number Width
ABX10054 5.4mm +/- 0.10
ABX10092 9.2mm +/- 0.10
ABX10133 13.3mm +/- 0.10
ABX10210 21.0mm +/- 0.10
ABX10255 25.5mm +/- 0.10
Temperature 170˚ - 200˚C
Dwell Time 0.2 - 0.5 sec.
Pressure 30 - 35 PSI
Seal Rail Width 0.015 - 0.020"  (0.38 - 0.51mm)
Part Number Width
ABX10375 37.5mm +/- 0.10
ABX10495 49.5mm +/- 0.10
ABX10655 65.5mm +/- 0.15
ABX10815 81.5mm +/- 0.15
ABX11135 113.5mm +/- 0.20
0.00111" Antistatic Adhesive Coating
0.0010" Antistatic Polyester Base Film
© Advantek, Inc. 2004
Material Properties